

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 100 6739 TMS / Order No.: 70009119

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization



STROH Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH

Kinzigheimer Weg 2 E 63486 Bruchköbel Germany

for the scope

Development and Construction, Manufacturing and Sales of Diamond and CBN-Tools

including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from 2023-09-06 until 2026-09-05.

RAN Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-09-04











ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 100 6739 TMS / Order No.: 70009119

certificate holder:

STROH Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH Kinzigheimer Weg 2 E 63486 Bruchköbel Germany

at the sites	scope
STROH Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH Kinzigheimer Weg 2 E 63486 Bruchköbel Germany	Development, Manufacturing and Sales of Diamond and CBN-Tools
STROH Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH Im Stauster 5 36088 Hünfeld Germany	Construction and Manufacturing of Diamond and CBN-Tools



Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-09-04







 $\text{T\"UV}^{\text{\tiny{\$}}}$

